

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL POLICY & PROMOTION


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1042.

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 17TH DECEMBER, 2018.


FDI INFLOW


1042.  SHRI ARVIND SAWANT:


WILL THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                   वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री
(a) the details of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) received as announced in various foreign tours/visits of Prime Minister of India during each of the last three years and the current year, country-wise and State/UT-wise;


(b) whether the said FDI inflow is as per the expectations, if so, the details

thereof; and


(c) whether there is any hope of receiving the outstanding FDI in the country regarding the said announcements, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


वाणिज् य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज् यमंत्री (श्री सी.आर. चौधरी)
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY)


(a): Country-wise and RBI Regional Office-wise (one RBI Regional
Office may cover one or more states) details of Foreign Direct Investment reported through equity inflow during each of the last three years and the current year are placed at Annexure-I.


(b) & (c): FDI is largely a matter of private business decisions and FDI inflows depend on a host of factors such as availability of natural resource, market size, infrastructure, political and general investment climate as well as macro-economic stability and investment decision of foreign investors. However, the steps taken during the last three years have borne fruit as is evident from the ever increasing volumes of FDI inflows being received into the country.


********


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1042 FOR ANSWER ON 17
th

 DECEMBER, 2018.

STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS

FROM APRIL 2015 TO JUNE 2018

Sl

No

Country 2015-16

Apr-Mar

2016-17

Apr-Mar

2017-18

Apr-Mar

2018-19

Apr-Jun

Total

    FDI

in US$

million

FDI

in US$

million

FDI

in US$

million

FDI

in US$

million

FDI

in US$

million

1 Afghanistan 0.00 1.84 0.00 0.00 1.84

2 Australia 163.25 49.47 39.04 12.74 264.50

3 Austria 41.09 37.95 45.01 2.70 126.75

4 Bahamas 0.66 0.24 1.38 0.00 2.27

5 Bahrain 15.34 80.27 19.67 0.38 115.66

6 Argentina 0.00 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.08

7 Belgium 91.53 180.53 218.43 20.66 511.14

8 Belarus 0.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.89

9 Brazil 1.43 0.22 0.01 5.19 6.85

10 Bangladesh 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02

11 Bulgaria 0.05 0.25 0.88 0.08 1.25

12 Canada 105.85 285.60 297.24 408.02 1,096.72

13 Cayman Islands 443.54 71.03 1,236.85 16.57 1,767.98

14 Channel Islands 2.70 6.96 5.86 0.34 15.87

15 China 461.40 277.25 350.22 72.55 1,161.42

16 Croatia 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02

17 Czech Republic 2.65 2.68 0.54 0.12 5.99

18 Cyprus 508.37 604.00 416.50 39.13 1,568.01

19 Denmark 18.07 21.30 28.43 43.63 111.43

20 Estonia 0.30 0.00 1.66 0.00 1.95

21 Finland 39.75 30.37 4.76 5.35 80.24

22 Chile 0.00 0.30 0.00 0.64 0.94

23 France 598.49 614.00 511.26 61.15 1,784.90

24 Greece 0.13 0.00 2.40 0.05 2.58

25 Germany 985.68 1,069.14 1,146.15 145.92 3,346.89

26 HongKong 344.84 176.74 1,051.66 125.77 1,699.01

27 Hungary 0.56 1.08 0.10 0.00 1.75

28 Indonesia 1.66 1.94 2.51 0.00 6.12

29 Ireland 15.49 12.75 130.99 11.80 171.04

30 Isle of Man 0.00 0.49 14.00 0.19 14.68

31 Israel 11.85 24.43 21.04 4.11 61.42

32 Italy 334.69 367.70 321.90 24.24 1,048.52

33 Liechtenstein 4.89 2.04 10.04 1.05 18.03

34 Japan 2,613.68 4,709.46 1,610.36 874.17 9,807.68

35 Kazakhstan 0.00 0.19 0.05 0.00 0.24

36 Korea(North) 0.03 0.40 3.15 0.00 3.59

37 Lebanon 0.38 0.07 0.65 0.10 1.20

38 South Korea 245.84 465.54 445.11 398.38 1,554.87

39 Kuwait 6.17 11.52 18.85 5.39 41.93

40 Latvia 0.00 0.01 0.32 0.03 0.36

41 Luxembourg 800.87 180.93 279.89 130.14 1,391.82


42 Malaysia 73.30 46.15 13.01 39.73 172.19

43 Mauritius 8,354.75 15,727.83 15,940.79 1,494.19 41,517.56

44 Mexico 20.02 18.42 3.41 10.47 52.33

45 Maldives 0.01 0.00 3.32 0.00 3.32

46 NRI *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

47 Nepal 0.31 0.11 0.00 0.07 0.50

48 Netherlands 2,643.36 3,367.33 2,800.27 836.08 9,647.04

49 NewZealand 10.42 3.83 2.04 0.00 16.30

50 Nigeria 0.14 0.22 0.15 0.74 1.26

51 Norway 6.44 24.82 9.87 0.41 41.54

52 Oman 55.83 14.51 28.92 7.44 106.71

53 Panama 1.29 0.36 0.03 0.54 2.22

54 Philippines 7.48 94.97 10.65 2.31 115.41

55 Poland 5.60 39.02 5.57 0.49 50.68

56 Portugal 4.87 34.44 11.75 12.26 63.31

57 Qatar 2.10 16.43 0.23 0.14 18.90

58 Romania 0.55 0.07 0.10 4.44 5.16

59 Russia 134.69 11.00 36.00 0.80 182.49

60 Saudi Arabia 10.82 11.87 125.16 7.16 155.01

61 Singapore 13,691.87 8,710.81 12,180.29 6,518.63 41,101.59

62 Scotland 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.08 0.11

63 South Africa 82.57 46.42 16.52 9.36 154.87

64 Slovakia 5.45 0.10 3.06 2.60 11.21

65 Spain 155.06 217.61 289.62 51.32 713.61

66 Sri Lanka 5.69 6.01 37.53 0.15 49.38

67 Sweden 143.11 34.84 160.42 52.60 390.97

68 Slovenia 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.25

69 Switzerland 240.04 514.30 514.97 78.98 1,348.29

70 Syria 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

71 Taiwan 74.87 12.24 111.93 1.69 200.73

72 Thailand 42.22 42.99 92.74 5.79 183.74

73 Turkey 38.87 0.90 3.02 42.00 84.78

74 UAE 985.14 674.70 1,049.82 86.34 2,796.00

75 United Kingdom 898.05 1,482.77 847.08 647.95 3,875.85

76 U.S.A 4,192.29 2,379.31 2,094.79 347.74 9,014.13

77 Ukraine 1.19 0.62 1.63 0.00 3.44

78 Uruguay 0.44 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.84

79 British Virginia 194.50 238.91 120.12 27.19 580.73

80 West Indies 0.12 0.00 0.77 0.00 0.88

81 Country Details

Awaited

15.48 0.37 0.00 0.00 15.84

82 Malta 0.00 0.06 0.87 0.33 1.26

83 Iran 0.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.43

84 Tanzania 1.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.82

85 Georgia 0.09 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.17

86 Gibraltar 0.12 0.00 0.98 0.00 1.10

87 Jordan 0.68 0.55 0.19 0.00 1.42

88 Vietnam 0.14 4.15 0.32 0.03 4.63

89 Jamaica 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.02

90 Iceland 0.00 0.00 1.37 0.00 1.37

91 Kenya 0.29 0.65 0.06 0.06 1.05

92 Egypt 1.43 1.91 1.29 0.24 4.87

93 Yemen 0.01 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.07

94 Monaco 0.42 0.27 0.29 0.00 0.98

95 Liberia 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.15

96 Costa Rica 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

97 St. Vincent 2.87 1.98 0.00 0.00 4.85

98 Myanmar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


99 Guersney 2.98 0.04 4.74 0.36 8.12

100 Zambia 0.01 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.05

101 Morocco 0.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.39

102 Colombia 1.25 1.70 0.00 0.00 2.95

103 British Isles 0.06 0.19 0.01 0.02 0.28

104 Vanuatu 0.00 0.00 2.26 0.00 2.26

105 Virgin Islands(US) 0.00 54.06 46.74 41.45 142.25

106 Peru 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.05

107 Tunisia 0.00 0.00 0.64 0.00 0.64

108 Uganda 2.77 3.21 0.05 0.00 6.03

109 Seychelles 6.06 2.20 12.59 0.51 21.37

110 West Africa 0.00 0.00 0.56 0.00 0.56

111 East Africa 0.00 0.00 5.60 0.00 5.60

112 Ghana 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

113 Djibouti 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

114 Congo (DR) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.04

115 Togolese Republic 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09

116 Iraq 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.03

117 Belize 0.18 1.14 0.28 0.00 1.60

118 Barbados 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

119 Bermuda 3.45 333.31 0.74 2.04 339.55

120 Botswana 2.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.27

121 St. Lucia 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09

122 Trinidad & Tobago 0.11 0.04 0.16 0.09 0.40

123 SURINAME 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.11

124 SENEGAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

125 MOZAMBIQUE 0.00 0.01 0.77 0.00 0.78

126 SAMOA ISLANDS 10.58 3.34 2.62 5.51 22.05

127 TAJIKISTAN 0.45 0.63 0.00 0.00 1.08

128 Lithuania 0.33 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.36

129 Ivory Coast 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.05

130 Algeria 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

131 Swaziland 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

132 Brunei Darussalam 0.09 0.09 0.22 0.03 0.43

133 Fiji Island 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04

134 TURKMENISTAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

135 MARSHALL

ISLANDS

0.17 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.67

136 BELORUSSIA 0.00 4.42 9.36 0.01 13.80

137 Cambodia 0.00 0.04 10.29 0.00 10.34

138 Cape Verde 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01

139 SAINT LOUSIA 0.00 0.15 0.71 0.59 1.45

140 Serbia 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.02

  Grand Total 40,000.98 43,478.27 44,856.75 12,751.67 141,087.68


******


STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS

FROM APRIL 2015 TO JUNE 2018

Sl

No

Regional Offices of

RBI

States Covered 2015-16

Apr-Mar

2016-17

Apr-Mar

2017-18

Apr-Mar

2018-19

Apr-Jun

Total

      FDI

in US$

million

FDI

in US$

million

FDI

in US$

million

FDI

in US$

million

FDI

in US$

million

1 HYDERABAD ANDHRA

PRADESH

1,556.18 2,195.12 1,246.19 1,474.59 6,472.09

2 GUWAHATI ASSAM,

ARUNACHAL

PRADESH,

MANIPUR,

MEGHALAYA,

MIZORAM,

NAGALAND,

TRIPURA

10.27 2.23 12.65 1.83 26.98

3 PATNA BIHAR,

JHARKHAND

42.71 10.22 9.94 0.00 62.88

4 AHMEDABAD GUJARAT 2,243.55 3,366.81 2,091.01 412.60 8,113.96

5 JAMMU JAMMU &

KASHMIR

1.70 0.23 0.00 0.00 1.93

6 BANGALORE KARNATAKA 4,121.29 2,132.17 8,575.38 1,772.53 16,601.37

7 KOCHI KERALA,

LAKSHADWEEP

89.96 454.39 208.30 9.67 762.32

8 BHOPAL MADHYA

PRADESH,

CHATTISGARH

80.02 76.10 28.16 6.77 191.04

9 MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA,

DADRA & NAGAR

HAVELI, DAMAN &

DIU

9,511.05 19,654.06 13,422.99 2,427.75 45,015.86

10 BHUBANESHWAR ORISSA 5.62 12.37 64.97 9.55 92.51

11 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 50.49 165.42 116.74 75.86 408.52

12 CHENNAI TAMIL NADU,

PONDICHERRY

4,527.83 2,218.02 3,474.77 718.05 10,938.67

13 KANPUR UTTAR PRADESH,

UTTRANCHAL

80.22 7.52 89.73 20.48 197.94

14 KOLKATA WEST BENGAL,

SIKKIM,

ANDAMAN &

NICOBAR ISLANDS

955.34 49.52 217.83 578.65 1,801.34

15 CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH,

PUNJAB,

HARYANA,

HIMACHAL

PRADESH

27.40 5.84 108.08 0.00 141.33

16 NEW DELHI DELHI, PART OF

UP AND HARYANA

12,743.15 5,883.82 7,655.52 4,067.17 30,349.65

17 PANAJI GOA 18.20 82.84 43.38 2.38 146.80

18 REGION NOT

INDICATED

REGION NOT

INDICATED

3,935.99 7,161.59 7,491.11 1,173.81 19,762.50

    Grand Total 40,000.98 43,478.27 44,856.75 12,751.67 141,087.68

*********

